
Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of Company 

S95 

Form 4 20 

For Official Use 

Company Number 

04177314 

F Watson Limited 

|/We 
Steven Philip Ross 

Tenon House 
Ferryboat Lane 

Sunderland 
Tyne and Wear 

SR5 3JN 

lan Wiliam Kings 

Tenon House 

Ferryboat Lane 

Sunderland 

Tyne and Wear 

SR5 3JN 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 28 October 2010 

Signed p ANY MM, Date 28 October 2010 

RSM Tenon Recovery 

Tenon House 

Ferryboat Lane 

Sunderland 
Tyne and Wear 

SR5 3JN 

Ref 5509830/SPR/IWK/KA/LB 

Software Supphed by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

For Official Use 

Insolvency Section Po: 

> 
< 
=| 
roa 
rm 
Mh 

st Room 

Iv 
05/11/2010 

COMPANIES HOUSE 

1



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

F Watson Limited 

on the 28 October 2010 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Fullname I wopen Warean) 

Signed /— -.- 

Dated 28holvo 
¥ 



F Watson Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 28 October 2010 

A - Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 
£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Factored - Book Debts 184,314 00 138,236 00 
Non Factored - Book Debts 14,343 00 10,757 00 

Ashley Commercial Finance Limited (17,580 00) 
131,413 00 131,413 00 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets 
Machinery, Equipment, Stock & Goodwill 26,719 00 45,000 00 

Director's Loan 33,000 00 33,000 00 

Estimated total assets ayajlable for preferential creditors 209,413 00 

Date 22 iol Signature 
v



F Watson Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 28 October 2010 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 
£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 209,413 00 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

RPS - Arrears of Pay & Holiday Pay 380 00 

Employee Claims of Arrears & Hol Pay 43 00 
423 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 208,990 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 SEPTEMBER 2003 
NIL 

208,990 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Based on floating charge assets of 130,990 00 
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 208,990 00 

Debts secured by floating charges 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 208,990 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 208,990 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade Creditors 18,816 00 

Employee Claims of Arrears/Hol Pay 43 00 
RPS - Wages tn Lieu of Notice 380 00 

Barclays Bank PLC - Overdraft 215 00 

HM Revenue & Customs - Corp Tax 12,786 00 

HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 215,970 00 

HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC 200,019 00 

Termination of Lease / Contract Hire 60,316 00 

SPACIA - Rent Units 38/40 Crossland Ct 2,292 00 
DTZ - Dilapidations - 2A Whitehouse Road 20,896 00 

521,733 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (312,743 00) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (312,743 00) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Sharehg\ders 100 00 

100 00 
Estimated total deficierjcy/surplus as regards members (312,843 00) 

Signature Date 2b Liste.


